
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total-Passengers by Airline

December 2002  -  November 2003

Air Carrier - Scheduled

Air Carrier - Chartered

Aeroflot

Air Canada

Air France

AirTran

Alaska

All Nippon

America West

American

Atlantic Coast

Austrian

BMI

BWIA West Indies

British Airways

Continental

Delta

Ethiopian Airlines

JetBlue

KLM Royal Dutch

Korean Air

Lufthansa

Northwest

SAS

SWISS

Saudi Arabian

TACA International

US Airways

United

Virgin Atlantic

Air 2000

Atlantic Coast/Private Charter

Champion Air

DB Air

Lloyd Aereo Boliviano - LAB

MN Airlines

Miami Air International

North American

Other Charters

Pace

Planet

Sky Service

TransMeridian

 15,962,184

 19,023

 188,066

 274,924

 339,039

 129,491

 129,845

 166,532

 888,366

 3,151,040

 150,197

 54,099

 33,006

 379,124

 87,950

 1,083,700

 16,790

 673,510

 70,488

 95,872

 308,609

 409,348

 119,759

 96,506

 17,044

 145,383

 236,848

 6,534,096

 163,529

 258

 13,502

 338

 224

 3,613

 509

 535

 746

 5,371

 2,401

 1,587

 284

 963

 1,409,026  1,204,556  1,010,371  1,295,601  1,272,281  1,356,499  1,461,191  1,553,549  1,546,056  1,230,443  1,373,639  1,248,972

 1,884  1,280  808  970  1,113  1,426  2,462  2,247  3,025  1,524  1,350  934

 16,618  15,881  14,437  17,491  13,077  14,973  17,818  15,910  15,567  14,247  16,771  15,276

 18,492  18,113  14,288  19,912  20,113  23,988  29,240  31,369  28,924  23,351  25,980  21,154

 27,757  24,471  21,741  28,566  28,629  29,289  31,965  34,476  34,014  27,171  29,399  21,561

 10,627  6,795  5,901  8,173  10,670  12,369  14,377  14,749  15,431  10,360  10,859  9,180

 11,065  11,249  8,864  10,008  7,873  9,955  11,438  12,354  12,522  11,380  12,087  11,050

 10,466  9,200  8,064  13,147  14,431  14,872  16,249  19,595  19,163  13,416  14,519  13,410

 82,709  64,064  53,743  70,351  73,881  80,078  85,911  91,748  91,262  60,531  73,874  60,214

 290,369  236,872  199,026  264,036  250,714  258,022  269,958  298,554  303,254  247,630  278,493  254,112

 11,987  10,636  7,234  10,966  10,630  13,533  14,520  14,615  14,290  14,167  14,365  13,254

 603  8,607  9,748  9,531  7,539  8,569  9,502

 3,886  2,795  2,013  2,908  2,292  2,243  2,251  3,907  4,461  1,945  2,124  2,181

 30,435  25,942  21,060  25,515  31,391  31,555  40,888  40,820  39,030  31,171  32,037  29,280

 12,137  7,048  5,996  7,543  6,953  8,739  9,169  12,118  7,454  3,066  3,799  3,928

 102,015  87,876  74,782  91,406  94,116  93,059  93,767  96,204  95,942  74,998  92,908  86,627

 1,403  1,525  1,149  1,097  878  1,300  1,663  1,796  1,953  1,547  1,288  1,191

 50,640  46,940  38,568  50,650  51,397  59,452  61,139  64,901  64,571  57,326  67,297  60,629

 10,710  12,442  12,328  11,779  11,914  11,315

 7,397  7,469  5,655  5,764  5,231  8,284  7,906  11,067  14,781  7,519  7,550  7,249

 19,321  18,911  16,922  20,124  26,957  20,124  33,871  34,591  33,816  32,250  31,305  20,417

 39,473  34,324  31,048  37,869  37,848  42,432  37,377  35,286  32,959  25,645  28,444  26,643

 7,791  7,144  6,507  8,949  8,284  10,843  11,518  12,009  14,281  10,983  11,257  10,193

 8,740  9,424  6,761  8,556  7,586  8,913  10,738  10,010  9,949  8,903  6,926

 1,592  1,617  1,001  935  453  1,095  1,951  2,338  2,574  1,496  1,004  988

 13,845  14,503  9,729  10,830  11,633  10,334  11,768  15,023  15,887  9,853  10,066  11,912

 19,301  15,298  16,957  23,212  24,126  26,118  19,890  20,600  20,811  15,333  17,893  17,309

 593,113  512,422  429,161  545,309  518,433  559,277  588,978  620,633  612,138  491,637  548,096  514,899

 15,360  12,757  8,956  11,314  13,572  14,226  15,062  14,439  16,138  13,676  13,465  14,564

 92  93  73

 943  1,264  980  1,167  1,255  1,179  1,113  1,206  983  1,277  1,292  843

 338

 21  14  129  60

 249  202  531  775  733  342  370  411

 326  183

 106  190  70  95  74

 426  320

 780  890  847  837  564  68  200  90  200  68  302  525

 1,030  393  233  274  377  94

 252  600  735

 284

 416  212  335

Subtotal-Air Carrier - Scheduled

Dec - 02 Jan - 03 Feb - 03 Mar - 03 Apr - 03 May - 03 Jun - 03 Jul - 03 Aug - 03 Sep - 03 Oct - 03 Nov - 03 TotalAirline



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total-Passengers by Airline

December 2002  -  November 2003

 16,988,707

Air Carrier - Chartered

Regional

General Aviation

Military

Air Wisconsin

Allegheny

American Eagle

Chautauqua (American
Connection)
Colgan Air

Comair (Delta Connection)

Continental Express

Great Plains

Piedmont

Skyway

Trans States (American
Connection)

Hawthorne

Signature

GAF

RAF

U.S.

 15,992,515

 817,889

 172,503

 5,800

 1,412,031  1,207,103  1,013,315  1,297,712  1,275,373  1,359,214  1,463,370  1,555,690  1,548,349  1,233,029  1,376,321  1,251,008

 61,640  47,180  38,458  50,076  61,876  73,477  76,229  76,827  74,392  69,894  91,684  96,156

 11,081  11,740  12,967  12,548  15,950  15,735  16,627  13,021  9,583  16,058  20,465  16,728

 104  108  82  122  205  538  834  445  704  1,629  814  215

 1,484,856  1,266,131  1,064,822  1,360,458  1,353,404  1,448,964  1,557,060  1,645,983  1,633,028  1,320,610  1,489,284  1,364,107

 30,331

 323,797

 6,424

 106,081

 4,341

 36,123

 153,666

 174,365

 2,537

 5,738

 3,611

 1,206

 82,019

 90,484

 2,050

 2,322

 1,428

 3,005  2,547  2,944  2,111  3,092  2,715  2,179  2,141  2,293  2,586  2,682  2,036

 16,047  13,922  11,265  15,106  26,530  29,747  30,442  32,480  29,578  29,289  45,336  44,055

 2,408  892  1,022  1,812  290

 11,507  9,434  5,513  7,420  7,516  9,132  9,976  8,776  9,832  8,914  9,360  8,701

 4,341

 3,897  2,670  2,483  2,786  2,838  3,126  3,243  3,216  3,102  2,294  3,322  3,146

 10,843  8,231  7,294  10,148  10,632  15,280  15,725  15,466  15,208  13,994  15,141  15,704

 10,165  10,281  10,078  12,781  14,070  16,192  16,843  16,889  16,672  15,403  17,900  17,091

 625  1,912

 5,172  566

 1,601  1,184  803  23

 1,206

 6,887  6,256  5,533  5,944  6,966  8,639  8,984  7,686  3,980  7,531  7,882  5,731

 4,194  5,484  7,434  6,604  8,984  7,096  7,643  5,335  5,603  8,527  12,583  10,997

 14  12  18  10  86  180  633  341  310  172  208  66

 23  125  54  354  1,223  484  59

 90  96  64  112  96  358  76  50  40  234  122  90

Subtotal-Air Carrier - Chartered

Subtotal-Air Carrier

Subtotal-Regional

Subtotal-General Aviation

Subtotal-Military

Dec - 02 Jan - 03 Feb - 03 Mar - 03 Apr - 03 May - 03 Jun - 03 Jul - 03 Aug - 03 Sep - 03 Oct - 03 Nov - 03 TotalAirline

Grand Total-Passengers




